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Sterilskalpelle – Sterile Scalpels
Skalpelle
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BERGMANN

BA451R
140 mm, 5 1/2”
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BA

Scalpels



Sterilskalpelle – Sterile Scalpels
Skalpelle, Tenotome
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BA501R-BA563R
140 - 175 mm, 5 1/2 - 7”

Tenotom
Tenotome

BA501R BA503R BA504R BA506R BA507R BA508R BA509R BA546R BA514R

1/1

BA563R

BA

Scalpels, Tenotomes
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FD861R-FD868R
SAMII Tumor Tissue Knife, Round Blade
Catalog
Number Diameter (mm) Length (in.)

FD861R 1.5 9
FD864R 3.0 9
FD866R 4.5 9
FD868R 6.0 9

1/1

1/1

1/1

1/1

1/1

1/1

1/1

1/1

1/2

FD298R

FD298R

1/1

SAMII Lancet Knife
Catalog
Number Length (in.)

FD298R 9

1/2FD351R-FD366R

1/1

1/1

1/1

1/1

1/1

1/1

KOOS Micro Vessel Knife,
Bayonet-Shaped
Catalog
Number Tip Length (in.)

FD351R CVD-UP 7 1/4
FD352R CVD-DOWN 7 1/4
FD353R SLIGHT CVD-UP 7 1/4
FD354R SLIGHT CVD-DOWN 7 1/4
FD365R STRONG CVD-DOWN 7 1/4
FD366R STRONG CVD-UP 7 1/4

1/2

FD350R

1/1

JACOBSON Vessel Knife
Catalog
Number Length (in.)

FD350R 7 1/4

1/2

FD347R

CASPAR Micro Knife
Catalog
Number Tip Shape Length (in.)

FD347R BLUNT STR 7 7/8

FD864R FD868RFD861R FD866R

FD350R

FD351R

FD352R

FD353R

FD354R

FD365R

FD366R

Knives

Neurosurgery
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Instruments - Instrumente

Tissue Picks, Sharp Hooks, Micro Vessel Knives

Gewebekrallen, Scharfe Haken, Mikro-Gefäßmesser
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1/1

JACOBSON

FD362R

interchangeable

vessel knife for

handle FD361R

auswechselbares

Gefäßmesser für

den Griff FD361R

FD361R

Handle with chuck

for interchangeable vessel knif 
Griff mit Spannfutter

für auswechselbare Gefäßmesse 
105 mm, 4 ⅛"
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Aesculap Neurosurgery
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FD410R-FD418R

SAMII Knives for Tumor Tissue
Catalog
Number Tip Size (mm) Length (in.)

FD410R 1.0 9
FD411R 1.5 9
FD412R 2.0 9
FD413R 2.5 9
FD414R 3.0 9
FD415R 3.5 9
FD416R 4.0 9
FD418R 5.0 9

   
             

                    
       
              

    
     
                

                   
               

      

      

      

1/1

1/1

FD410R

1/1
1/1

FD411R

1/1

1/1

FD412R

1/1

1/1

FD413R

1/1

1/1

FD414R

1/1

1/1

FD415R

1/1

1/1

FD416R

1/1

1/1

FD418R

Dural Separators and Knives

Neurosurgery
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OL120R
1/1

1/2

MA212R

1/1

1/1

FREER Septum Knife
Catalog
Number Blade Shape Blade Size 

(mm)
Length

(in.)
OL120R "D" SHAPED 3 6
MA212R "D" SHAPED 3 6 1/8
MA211R ANG 5 x 8 7

1/2
OL111R

1/1

JOSEPH Knife, Button End
Catalog
Number Tip Length (in.)

OL111R STR 5 1/2
OL107R CVD 6 7/8

1/2

OL107R
1/1

   
             

   

   

   

                         
       
                                      

                    
                    

OL120R

MA212R

MA211R

OL111R

OL107R

      

      

      

Knives

ENT-NASAL
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1/2OL354R-OL356R

1/1

1/1

1/1

BALLENGER Swivel Knife, Bayonet
Catalog
Number Blade Size (mm) Length (in.)

OL354R 4 x 3 8 1/4
OL355R 5 x 4 8 1/4
OL356R 6 x 5 8 1/4
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OL113R

1/1

COTTLE Septum Knife, Round End
Catalog
Number Blade Length (in.)

OL113R STR 5 1/2

             

      

      

      

OL113R

OL354R

OL355R

OL356R

Knives

ENT-NASAL



1/2
BA210-5518059

1/1BA210, 5518059

1/1BA211, 5518040

1/1
BA212, 5518105

1/1
BA215, 5518032

1/1BA218

Sterile Scalpels W/ Plastic Handle and
Blade Protector

Catalog Number
Size Packaging

Carbon Stainless Steel
BA210 5518059 10 10/BOX
BA211 5518040 11 10/BOX
BA212 5518105 12 10/BOX
BA215 5518032 15 10/BOX
BA218 - 18 10/BOX
BA219 - 19 10/BOX
BA220 5518067 20 10/BOX
BA221 5518075 21 10/BOX
BA222 5518083 22 10/BOX
BA223 5518016 23 10/BOX
BA224 5518091 24 10/BOX

1/1BA219

1/1BA220, 5518067

1/1
BA221, 5518075

1/1

BA222, 5518083

1/1BA223, 5518016

1/1

BA224, 5518091

Sterile Scalpels With Plastic Handle

General Surgery

   

GE
N

ER
AL

SU
RG

ER
Y



Sterilskalpelle – Sterile Scalpels
Sterilskalpelle mit Kunststoffheft und Klingenschutz

1/1

Fig. 10

Carbon Steel

Stainless Steel

1/1

Fig. 11

5518059 5518040

BA

1/1

Fig. 15

5518032

1/1

Fig. 12

5518105

1/1

Fig. 18

  

Sterile Scalpels with Plastic Handle and Blade Protector

BA210 BA211 BA215BA212 BA218



Sterilskalpelle – Sterile Scalpels
Sterilskalpelle mit Kunststoffheft und Klingenschutz

  

Bestelleinheit:
PAK = Packung à 10 Stück
Sales unit:
PAK = Package of 10 pieces

1/1

BA210-BA224/5518016-5518105

Fig. 19

Carbon Steel

1/1

Fig. 20

Stainless Steel

1/1

Fig. 21

1/1

Fig. 22

1/1

Fig. 23

1/1

Fig. 24

5518067 5518075 5518083 5518016 5518091

BA

Sterile Scalpels with Plastic Handle and Blade Protector

BA219 BA220 BA221 BA222 BA223 BA224



Sales unit:
PAK = Package of 10 pieces

Bestelleinheit:
PAK = Packung à 10 Stück

BA311SU
Fig. 11

BA323SU
Fig. 23

1/1

BA364
165 mm, 6 1/2”

1/1

BA365
165 mm, 6 1/2”

1/1

BA367
165 mm, 6 1/2”

  

Sterilskalpelle – Sterile Scalpels
Einmalskalpelle, Mikroskalpelle mit Plastikgriff

BA

Scalpels for Single Use, Microsurgery Scalpels with Plastic Handle

Bestelleinheit:
PAK = Packung à 5 Stück
Sales unit:
PAK = Package of 5 pieces

230 mm, 9” 230 mm, 9”



Scalpels   - Skalpelle
Safety Scalpels

Sicherheitsskalpelle

Single Use

sterile

steril

BA810SU-BA836SU

Sales unit:

PAK = Package of 10 pieces

Bestelleinheit:

PAK = Packung à 10 Stück

1/1

BA810SU

Fig. 10

1/1

BA811SU

Fig. 11

1/1

BA812SU

Fig. 12

1/1

BA813SU

Fig. 13

1/1

BA815SU

Fig. 15

1/1

BA815-1SU

Fig. 15-1

1/1

BA815-CSU

Fig. 15-C

1/1

BA818SU

Fig. 18

Aesculap Surgical Instruments
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Scalpels   - Skalpelle
Safety Scalpels

Sicherheitsskalpelle

BA819SU

Fig. 19

BA820SU

Fig. 20

BA821SU

Fig. 21

BA822SU

Fig. 22

BA823SU

Fig. 23

BA824SU

Fig. 24

BA825SU

Fig. 25

1/1 1/1 1/1 1/1 1/1 1/1 1/1 1/1

BA836SU

Fig. 36

Single-handed operation

Einfache Einhandbedienung

Transparent blade protector:

 � Blade shape is visible

 � Position of blade is always evident

Transparenter Klingenschutz:

 � Klingenfigur ist sichtbar

 � Position der Klinge jederzeit erkennbar

Safety lock for disposal

Sichere Verriegelung zur Entsorgung

Firm guidance for precise incision

Wackelfreie Führung für präzisen Schnitt

Ruler in cm and inch

Lineal in cm und inch

Aesculap Surgical Instruments
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Scalpels   - Skalpelle
Scalpel Handle for Microsurgery Blades - Microsurgery Blades

Skalpellgriff  für mikrochirurgische Klingen - Mikrochirurgische Klingen

1/1

1/1

LANDOLT

BB053R

bayonet-shaped,

square shank

bajonettförmig,

4-Kant

210   mm ,  8 ¼ “

1/1

YASARGIL

BB331R

Arachnoid blade, diam. 1.5 mm

Sales unit:

PAK = Package of 10 pieces

Tellermesser, Ø 1,5 mm

Bestelleinheit

PAK = Packung à 10 Stück

1/1

YASARGIL

BB332R

Arachnoid blade, diam. 2.5 mm

Sales unit:

PAK = Package of 10 pieces

Tellermesser, Ø 2,5 mm

Bestelleinheit

PAK = Packung à 10 Stück

1/1
1/1 1/1

1/1 1/1
1/1

1/1 1/1 1/1

BB361R

PAK =

Package of 10 pieces

Packung à 10 Stück

BB362R

PAK =

Package of 10 pieces

Packung à 10 Stück

BB364R

PAK =

Package of 10 pieces

Packung à 10 Stück

BB365R

PAK =

Package of 10 pieces

Packung à 10 Stück

BB367R

PAK =

Package of 10 pieces

Packung à 10 Stück

BB368R

PAK =

Package of 10 pieces

Packung à 10 Stück

BB363R

ST =

Package of 1 piece

Packung à 1 Stück

BB366R

ST =

Package of 1 piece

Packung à 1 Stück

BB369R

ST =

Package of 1 piece

Packung à 1 Stück

60°

Aesculap Surgical Instruments
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Scalpels   - Skalpelle
Scalpel Handles

Skalpellgriff e

For blades fi g. 10 - 15 and fi g. 40, 42  /  Für Klingen Fig. 10 - 15 und Fig. 40, 42

1/1

BARRON

BB068R

130   mm ,  5 ⅛  “

1/1

BB073R

No. 3

125   mm ,  5  “

1/1
BB074R

No. 3

with cm / inch scale

cm / inch graduiert

125   mm ,  5  “

1/1

BB075R

No. 3 L

210   mm ,  8 ¼  “

Aesculap Surgical Instruments
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Scalpels   - Skalpelle
Scalpel Handles

Skalpellgriff e

For blades fi g. 10 - 15 and fi g. 40, 42  /  Für Klingen Fig. 10 - 15 und Fig. 40, 42

1/1

corresponds

with english

No. 5

entspricht der

englischen

Nr. 5

BB077R

No. 7

160   mm ,  6 ¼  “

1/1
BB078R

225   mm ,  8 ⅞  “
1/1

1/1

BB079R

angular curved

winklig aufge-

bogen

225   mm ,  8 ⅞  “

1/1

1/1

BB071R

210   mm ,  8 ¼ “

1/1

BB070R

155   mm ,  6 ⅛  “

1/1

BB063R

145   mm ,  5 ¾  “

Aesculap Surgical Instruments
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Scalpels   - Skalpelle
Scalpel Handles

Skalpellgriff e

For blades fi g. 10 - 15 and fi g. 40, 42  /  Für Klingen Fig. 10 - 15 und Fig. 40, 42

1/1

BARRON

BB068R

130   mm ,  5 ⅛  “

1/1

BB073R

No. 3

125   mm ,  5  “

1/1
BB074R

No. 3

with cm / inch scale

cm / inch graduiert

125   mm ,  5  “

1/1

BB075R

No. 3 L

210   mm ,  8 ¼  “

Aesculap Surgical Instruments
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Scalpels   - Skalpelle
Scalpel Handles

Skalpellgriff e

For blades fi g. 18 - 36  /  Für Klingen Fig. 18 - 36

1/1

BB084R

No. 4

135   mm ,  5 ¼  “

1/1

BB085R

No. 4 L

215   mm ,  8 ½  “

1/1
BB080R

No. 4

225   mm ,  8 ⅞  “

1/1

BB088R

No. 8

130   mm ,  5 ⅛  “

1/1

BB089R

145   mm ,  5 ¾  “

Aesculap Surgical Instruments
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Scalpel Handle #4XL, F/ Blades
nos. 18-36
Catalog
Number Length (in.)

BB087R 9 3/4

2/3
BB087R

                            
                  
       
                  

           

   

      

                              
          

       
                  

           
           

   
      

         

Scalpel Handles

General Surgery
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Skalpellklingen und Griffe – Scalpel Blades and Handles
Skalpellgriffe

Scalpel Handles

Für Klingen Fig. 10 - 15 und Fig. 40, 42
For blades fig.10 - 15 and fig. 40, 42

BB175R
No. 3 XL
250 mm, 10”

BB176R BB178R

   

              
          
     
           
            
     

      
     
              

BB

BB177R

250 mm, 10”

BB176R-BB178R
No. 3 XL
für linke Hand
for left hand

1/1



  

Skalpellklingen und Griffe – Scalpel Blades and Handles
Skalpellgriffe, rund, für mikrochirurgische Klingen
Scalpel Handles, Round, for Microsurgery Blades

1/1

BB048R
155 mm, 6”

1/1

CASPAR

BB052R
180 mm, 7”

1/1

BB054R
200 mm, 8”

2/3

BB

BB060R
330 mm, 12”

1/1

BB046R
135 mm, 5 1/2”



  

Skalpellklingen und Griffe – Scalpel Blades and Handles
Skalpellgriffe für mikrochirurgische Klingen - Mikrochirurgische Klingen

Scalpel Handles for Microsurgery Blades - Microsurgery Blades

   

            
          
            
            

      

BB

1/1

LANDOLT

Skalpellgriff,
bajonettförmig,
4-Kant
Scalpel handle,
bayonet-shaped,
square shank
210 mm, 8 1/4”

1/1

BB053R

LANDOLT

BB057R
Skalpellgriff,
bajonettförmig,
rund
Scalpel handle,
bayonet-shaped,
round
250 mm, 10”

   

           
         
           
          

      

   

            
          
            
            

      

   

            
          
            
            

      

   

            
          
            
            

      

   

           
         
           
          

   

   

      

   

            
          
            
            

      

   

            
          
            
            

      

   

             
       
           
          

      



1/1

Carbon Steel

Stainless Steel

1/1 1/1 1/1 1/1

1/1

doppelschneidig
double cutting

1/1

doppelschneidig
double cutting

BB510

16600495

BB511

16600509

BB513

16615492

BB515

16600525

BB540 BB542

BB512

16600517

  

Skalpellklingen und Griffe – Scalpel Blades and Handles
Sterilklingen
Sterile Scalpel Blades

passend zu den Griffen auf Seite 38 - 40
Bestelleinheit:
PAK = Packung à 100 Stück
in Spenderpackung
fitting handles on page 38 - 40
Sales unit:
PAK = Package of 100 pieces
in dispenser package

BB

vakuum vergütet
heat-treated in vacuum

BB515-CCarbon Steel BB515-1

1/1 1/1



vakuum vergütet
heat-treated in vacuum

  

Skalpellklingen und Griffe – Scalpel Blades and Handles
Sterilklingen, Fadenmesser

Sterile Scalpel Blades, Stitch-Cutter

passend zu den Griffen auf Seite 41
Bestelleinheit:
PAK = Packung à 100 Stück
in Spenderpackung
fitting handles on page 41
Sales unit:
PAK = Package of 100 pieces
in dispenser package

Bestelleinheit:
PAK = Packung à 100 Stück
Sales unit:
PAK = Package of 100 pieces

1/1
Carbon
Steel

Stainless
Steel

1/1 1/1 1/1 1/1 1/1 1/1 1/1 1/1

1/1

Fadenmesser
Stitch-cutter

Carbon Steel

Stainless Steel

16600541

BB519

16615514

BB520

16600550

BB521

16600568

BB522

16600576

BB523

16600584

BB524

16600592

BB525

16616634

BB536

16615522

BB500

16600487

BB

BB518
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